



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 530/2017, CM APPL. 19949/2017

ARUNA MAITHAL @ ARUNA MITTALAppellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Mr. Lakshay Joshi
and Mr. Sagar Nogia, Advs.

versus

NARESH KUMAR DIWANRespondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Mahendru, Ms. Charu
Tandon, Mr. Avinash Bhalla, Mr.
Nikhil Kharaliya, Ms. Liza Popli,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

21.08.2024

This is already an admitted appeal. Let it be listed in regular list as per its turn.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 21, 2024/KG