



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 530/2017

ARUNA MAITHAL @ ARUNA MITTALAppellant

Through: Mr. Lakshay Joshi, Advocate.

versus

NARESH KUMAR DIWANRespondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Mehandru, Ms. Charu Tandon, Mr. Raghav Tandon, Ms. Piyushi Garg, Ms. Liza Popli, Mr. Nikhil Kharaliya, Ms. Vidushi Singh and Mr. Avinash Bhalla, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **03.02.2025**

CM APPL. 6619/2025

1. This is an application preferred on behalf of Respondent under Section 151 CPC seeking release of decretal amount deposited by the Appellant in favour of the Respondent along with interest.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Lakshay Joshi, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Appellant and submits that he has not received copy of the application.
4. Let another copy of the application be furnished to the counsel for the Appellant during the course of the day.
5. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 12.03.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 03, 2025/shivam