



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 530/2017

ARUNA MAITHAL @ ARUNA MITTAL .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Mr. Lakshay Joshi  
and Mr. Sagar Nogia, Advocates.

versus

NARESH KUMAR DIWAN .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Mehandru, Ms. Charu  
Tandon, Mr. Raghav Tandon, Mr. Avinash Bhalla,  
Mr. Siddhant Banga, Mr. Nikhil Kharaliya and  
Ms. Vidushi Singh, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**12.03.2025**

%

**CM APPL. 6619/2025**

List on 28.05.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MARCH 12, 2025/jg**