



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 530/2017

ARUNA MAITHAL @ ARUNA MITTAL .....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

NARESH KUMAR DIWAN .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Mahendru, Ms. Charu Tandon, Mr. Siddhant Banga, Mr. Avinash Bhalla, Mr. Raghav Tandon, Ms. V. Singh, Mr. Nikhil and Ms. Liza Popli, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**28.05.2025**

%

**CM APPL. 6619/2025 – BY RESP. FOR RELEASE OF AMOUNT**

1. It is not possible to accord a hearing to the parties, as this court is not reserving any further matters for orders owing to the limited time remaining in the tenure of the undersigned.
2. Re-notify on 28.08.2025.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J**

**MAY 28, 2025/ssc**