



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 530/2017 & CM APPL. 6619/2025

ARUNA MAITHAL @ ARUNA MITTAL .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Lakshay Joshi, Mr. Vaibhav Jain,  
Mr. Sagar, Mr. Alamin and Mr.  
Matloob, Advs.

versus

NARESH KUMAR DIWAN .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Mehandru, Ms. Charu  
Tandon, Mr. Siddhant B., Mr.  
Avinash Bhalla, Mr. Raghav Tandon  
and Mr. Nikhil Kharaliya, Advs. with  
respondent in person

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**  
**28.08.2025**

%

1. It is not possible to hear the present matter today on account of part heard matters being heard.
2. Re-notify on 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**AUGUST 28, 2025**