



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 530/2017 with CM APPL. 19949/2017

ARUNA MAITHAL @ ARUNA MITTALAppellant

Through: Mr. Lakshay Joshi, Mr. Sheikh Al Amin and Ms. Unnati Mishra, Advocates

versus

NARESH KUMAR DIWANRespondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Mehandru, Ms. Charu Tandon, Mr. Nikhil Kharaliya, Mr. Raghav Tandon, Ms. Diksha Jaspal and Mr. Ashutosh Singh, Advocates with respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

1. Counsel for the parties submit that the written submissions have been filed. However, the same are not on record.
 - 1.1 The delay, if any, in filing the written submissions is condoned.
 - 1.2 Counsel shall take steps to have the written submissions placed on record.
2. Copies of the written submissions shall also be exchanged amongst the counsel for the parties.
3. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for the appellant.
4. List on 14th May, 2026 at 2:30 PM.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/ds